Staff Assistant:
J. Rosario

CITY OF ORLANDO

PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

BID TABULATION

IFB16-0212

Orlando Police Department Leased Vehicles
Thursday, March 24, 2016 at 2:00 pm

Reed Motors d/b/a Reed Nissan,

Inc.

Acme Auto Leasing

Mears Motor Leasing, Inc.

Vendor's City & State:

Orlando, FL

Apopka, FL

Orlando, FL

Est.
Quantity
Vehicle

Num. of
Months

ltem

Monthly
Leased Price

Total = (Qty X
#Months X $)

Monthly
Leased Price

Total = (Qty X
#Months X $)

Monthly
Leased Price

Total = (Qty X
#Months X $)

Class Il Regular, 4 Door Sedan
Ford Fusion SE FWD (POH)
Nissan Altima 2.5 S (13116)
Toyota Camry LE (2532)

12

24

$ 8,423.50 | $

202,164.00

625.00

180,000.00

569.00

163,872.00

Class 1l Premium, 4 Door Sedan
Nissan Maxima S (16116) Ford Taurus
Chevrolet Impala LS (1GX69)

24

$ 12,873.50 | $

180,229.00

675.00

113,400.00

742.00

124,656.00

Class V Midsize Pickup, Crew Cab
Nissan Frontier SV Crew Cab 2WD (32316)

24

$ 9,948.50 | $

59,691.00

625.00

45,000.00

495.00

35,640.00

Class VI Full Size Pickup, Crew Cab

Ford F-150 XLT Crew Cab 2WD (W1C)

Chevrolet Silverado 1500 1LT Crew Cab 2WD (CC15743)
RAM 1500 SLT Crew Cab 2WD (DS1H98

22

24

650.00

343,200.00

585.00

308,880.00

Class VIII Passenger Van, Midsize 7 Passenger
Dodge Grand Caravan SE (RTKH53)
Nissan Quest SV (44216)

10

24

$ 12,597.50 | $

251,950.00

700.00

168,000.00

682.00

163,680.00

Class XII Mid Size Sport Utility Ford Explorer XLT FWD (K7D)
Jeep Grand Cherokee Laredo RWD (WKTH74)

GMC Acadia SLE-1 FWD (TR14526)

Chevrolet Traverse 1LS FWD (CR14526)

Nissan Murano

22

24

$ 12,373.50 | $

544,434.00

650.00

343,200.00

683.00

360,624.00

Class XIII Full Size Sport Utility
Ford Expedition XLT 2WD (U1H)
GMC Yukon SLE 2WD (TC15706)
Chevrolet Tahoe LS 2WD (CC15706)

14

24

750.00

252,000.00

875.00

294,000.00

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE POSTED AS INFORMATION ONLY. BID SUBMITTALS ARE CURRENTLY UNDER EVALUATION. A NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION.
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Purchasing Agent(s):
Angela Thomas



Staff Assistant:
J. Rosario

CITY OF ORLANDO

PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

BID TABULATION
IFB16-0212

Orlando Police Department Leased Vehicles
Thursday, March 24, 2016 at 2:00 pm

Reed Motors d/b/a Reed Nissan,

Inc. Acme Auto Leasing Mears Motor Leasing, Inc.
Vendor's City & State: Orlando, FL Apopka, FL Orlando, FL
Est.

Quantity | Num. of Monthly Total = (Qty X Monthly Total = (Qty X Monthly Total = (Qty X

Vehicle | Months | Item Leased Price #Months X $) Leased Price #Months X 3$) Leased Price #Months X $)
A yearly mileage limit of 25,000 miles shall be included in the lease rate for all vehicles.
Please list the price per mile in excess of 25,000 annually. (Enter the price per mile as the
unit price and multiply by 10,000 miles for bid comparison purposes.) 10,000 24 8. |9 - $ - 012 | $ 1,200.00 018 [ $ 1,800.00
Calculated Total: $ 1,238,468.00 $ 1,446,000.00 $ 1,453,152.00
Vendor's Total: $ 1,235,458.00 $ 1,446,000.00 $ 1,453,152.00
Discount Payment Terms: - - -
Visa ePayable? (Yes/No) No No No
Secondary Supplier? (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes
References - Yes Yes
Bidder's Questionnaire Attached: Yes Yes Yes
Bidders Certification Signed & Notarized: - - Yes
Contract & Acceptance for Solicitation: Yes Yes Yes
Minority Certification: - - -

Expiration Date: N/A N/A N/A

Original & Number of Copies:

1 Original/0 Copies

1 Original/1 Copy

1 Original/1 Copy

Additional Notes:

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE POSTED AS INFORMATION ONLY. BID SUBMITTALS ARE CURRENTLY UNDER EVALUATION
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. ANOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION.

Purchasing Agent(s):
Angela Thomas



